GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency

Muriel Bowser Mayor



Dr. Christopher Rodriguez Director

HOMELAND SECURITY COMMISSION

1350 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington DC 20004 Friday, April 6, 2018 1:00 to 2:30 pm Room G9

This meeting of the D.C. Homeland Security Commission will be held on April 6, 2018 from 1:00-2:30 p.m. The Homeland Security Commission intends to close this meeting to the public pursuant to D.C. Code § 2-575(b)(8), § 7-2271.04 and § 7-2271.05. Any open portion of this meeting will be accessible to the public. For your reference, please see the public agenda, below:

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Commission members vote to have a Closed Session pursuant to D.C. Code 2-575(b)(8), § 7-2271.04 and § 7-2271.05
- 3. Adjourn

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency

Muriel Bowser Mayor



Brian Baker Interim Director